SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2054/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-11-2020 in WA No.1125/2020 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

MURUKADAS R. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE INFORMATION KERALA MISSION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.15309/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING 0.T.) $\,$

Date: 09-02-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Haris Beeran, Adv.

Mr. Mushtaq Salim, Adv.

Mr. Usman Ghani Khan, Adv.

Mr. Azhar Aziz, Adv.

Ms. Pallavi Pratap, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Issue notice.

(ASHWANI KUMAR) AR-CUM-PS (R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER