SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).2054/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-11-2020 in WA No. 1125/2020 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

MURUKADAS R. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE INFORMATION KERALA MISSION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 47126/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

IA No. 15309/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 47125/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 47124/2021 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date: 14-03-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Haris Beeran, Adv.

Mr. Mushtaq Salim, Adv.

Mr. Usman Khan, Adv. Mr. Azhar Aziz, Adv.

Ms. Pallavi Pratap, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. P. A. Noor Muhamed, AOR

Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR

Mr. Abdullah Naseeh, Adv.

Ms. Meena K.P., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter on 31st of March, 2022.

(JAGDISH KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU KAPOOR)
BRANCH OFFICER