## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2054/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-11-2020 in WA No. 1125/2020 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam)

MURUKADAS R. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE INFORMATION KERALA MISSION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 47126/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

IA No. 47125/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 15309/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 47124/2021 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date: 06-01-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Pallavi Pratap, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P. A. Noor Muhamed, AOR

Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioners seeking adjournment, the matter is adjourned for one week.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
AR-CUM-PS

(RENU KAPOOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR